

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CA IN OTHERS (MCA/EP/CA/XOB/CMP) NO. 169 OF 2025

In

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 25551 OF 2024

Kishor S/o Eknath More ....PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Varsha Wd/o Chetan Shah And Another ....RESPONDENT

NIKHIL A PARWANI for Petitioner

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J**

**DATE : 17th February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S.O. TO TWO WEEKS AT THE REQUEST OF C.F.  
APPLICANT.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**