



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 169 OF 2025
IN
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 25551 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1520 OF 2020 (D)**

Kishor S/o. Eknath More

Vs.

Smt. Varsha Wd/o. Chetan Shah and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N. A. Parwani, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 19.09.2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 17.10.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)