

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CA IN OTHERS (MCA/EP/CA/XOB/CMP) NO. 169 OF 2025

In

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 25551 OF 2024

Kishor S/o Eknath More .....PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Varsha Wd/o Chetan Shah And Another ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 7th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

None present, S.O. to two weeks for necessary steps regarding R-2(B1),(B2).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**